
Oswego St. (5-3-1, 1-1 SUNYAC) -vs- Cortland (5-0-3, 2-0-1 SUNYAC)
9/24/2022 at Cortland, NY (Holloway Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/24/2022
Attendance: 137
Stadium: Holloway Field
Officials: Referee, Charles Schoening   Asst. Referee, Rich Abel   Dan
Schantz   Timekeeper, Max Amillion   Scorer, JK/DMac/Danimal   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Oswego St. 0 0 0
Cortland 3 1 4

Oswego St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

6 Rechtorovic, Emma 0 0 0 0
7 Reed, Phyllis 0 0 0 0
8 Groth, Gillian 0 0 0 0
11 Applegate, Emily 0 0 0 0
12 McDermott, Amber 0 0 0 0
13 Serrao, Luigina 0 0 0 0
15 Madden, Graisa 1 0 0 0
18 Joannou, Nicolette 0 0 0 0
22 O'Connell, Lauren 0 0 0 0
23 Delgrosso, Katie 0 0 0 0

G 27 Anderson, Perri 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 Hernandez, Andrea 0 0 0 0
3 Orlando, Nicole 0 0 0 0
4 Connally, Shayna 0 0 0 0
5 Thompson, Lexie 0 0 0 0
9 Winkler, Brianna 1 0 0 0
10 Martinez, Gabriella 0 0 0 0
14 Lorka, Jill 0 0 0 0
16 Marinaro, Sara 0 0 0 0
21 Adamec, Cassidy 0 0 0 0
24 Muehl, Haley 0 0 0 0
28 Gorman, Emma 0 0 0 0
29 Key, Courtney 0 0 0 0
32 Marquardt, Jackie 1 1 0 0

Totals 3 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Muehl, Haley 45:00 1 3
27 Anderson, Perri 45:00 3 2

Totals 4 5

Cortland 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Bryn Thompson 0 0 0 0
6 Cam Stone 1 1 1 0
8 Jayden Kelley 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Valerioti 1 0 0 1
12 Katrina Klammer 3 0 0 0
16 Jaden Galluzzo 6 3 1 2
21 Bella Casucci 0 0 0 0
24 Simone Neivel 3 2 1 0
30 Rachael Ehrlich 1 1 1 0
34 Katie Cosenza 0 0 0 0

G 99 Kristen Spendal 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

4 Grace Penhollow 0 0 0 0
10 Gianna Noce 0 0 0 0
13 Liz Allen 1 0 0 0
14 Julia Gagliano 0 0 0 0
15 Jacqueline Post 0 0 0 0
17 Erin McCarthy 0 0 0 0
19 Sage Luke 0 0 0 0
20 Erica Gangemi 0 0 0 0
22 Hannah Blacher 0 0 0 0
25 Julia DeTurris 2 2 0 0
26 Ashlynn McGrorty 0 0 0 0
27 Lexi Burke 0 0 0 0
28 Rachel Lacoff 0 0 0 0
29 Kayla Bauer 0 0 0 0
32 Isabella Auth 0 0 0 0
33 Keara Johnson 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 9 4 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Kristen Spendal 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Oswego St. 1 2 3
Cortland 12 6 18

Saves By Period
Oswego St. 2 3 5
Cortland 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oswego St. 0 2 2
Cortland 7 3 10

Fouls By Period
Oswego St. 5 4 9
Cortland 3 8 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:30
CORTL
AND Jaden Galluzzo Kayla Valerioti through ball off GK hands and cross bar



38:25
CORTL
AND Cam Stone Jaden Galluzzo header off a corner

39:47
CORTL
AND Simone Neivel

CORTLAND Simone Neivel PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 5 for season.

59:49
CORTL
AND Rachael Ehrlich Jaden Galluzzo header off corner

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 OSWEGO Anderson, Perri at goalie for Oswego St..
00:00 CORTLAND Kristen Spendal at goalie for Cortland.
00:26 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Simone Neivel WIDE LEFT.
04:03 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [04:03].
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
09:45 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [09:45].
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
13:36 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo WIDE LEFT.
17:12 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [17:12].
17:36 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Liz Allen for Jayden Kelley.
17:36 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Thompson, Lexie for Reed, Phyllis.
17:36 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Key, Courtney for Applegate, Emily.
21:06 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Simone Neivel, SAVE Anderson, Perri.
21:30 CORTLAND GOAL by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kayla Valerioti, goal number 7 for season.

Oswego St. 0, Cortland 1
-- CORTLAND *through ball off GK hands and cross bar
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
27:55 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Winkler, Brianna for Serrao, Luigina.
28:53 CORTLAND Offside against Cortland.
31:08 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [31:08].
31:18 CORTLAND Header Shot by CORTLAND Katrina Klammer HIGH.
31:59 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo, SAVE Anderson, Perri.
32:34 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo WIDE RIGHT.
32:42 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Julia DeTurris for Kayla Valerioti.
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
35:45 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [35:45].
35:51 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Katrina Klammer BLOCKED.
37:10 OSWEGO Shot by OSWEGO Winkler, Brianna BLOCKED.
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
37:55 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo BLOCKED.
38:23 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [38:23].
38:25 CORTLAND Header GOAL by CORTLAND Cam Stone, Assist by Jaden Galluzzo, goal number 1 for season.

Oswego St. 0, Cortland 2
-- CORTLAND *header off a corner
38:32 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Erica Gangemi for Jaden Galluzzo.
38:32 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Isabella Auth for Katie Cosenza.
38:32 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Marinaro, Sara for Delgrosso, Katie.
38:32 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Adamec, Cassidy for Key, Courtney.
39:37 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Julia DeTurris [39:37].
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
39:47 CORTLAND CORTLAND Simone Neivel PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 5 for season.

Oswego St. 0, Cortland 3
41:49 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Marquardt, Jackie for Joannou, Nicolette.
43:16 CORTLAND Header Shot by CORTLAND Liz Allen WIDE LEFT.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
44:04 OSWEGO Offside against Oswego St..
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 OSWEGO

For OSWEGO: #6  Rechtorovic, Emma, #5  Thompson, Lexie, #8  Groth, Gillian, #9  Winkler, Brianna, #21 Adamec,
Cassidy, #13 Serrao, Luigina, #15 Madden, Graisa, #32 Marquardt, Jackie, #22 O'Connell, Lauren, #23 Delgrosso,
Katie, #24 Muehl, Haley.

45:00 CORTLAND
For CORTLAND: #2  Bryn Thompson, #6  Cam Stone, #13 Liz Allen, #11 Kayla Valerioti, #12 Katrina Klammer, #16
Jaden Galluzzo, #21 Bella Casucci, #24 Simone Neivel, #30 Rachael Ehrlich, #34 Katie Cosenza, #99 Kristen Spendal.

45:00 OSWEGO Muehl, Haley at goalie for Oswego St..
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
48:55 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [48:55].
49:05 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Katrina Klammer BLOCKED.
49:11 CORTLAND Header Shot by CORTLAND Kayla Valerioti HIGH.



-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
52:16 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo, SAVE Muehl, Haley.
54:02 OSWEGO Shot by OSWEGO Madden, Graisa WIDE RIGHT.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
59:43 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [59:43].
59:49 CORTLAND Header GOAL by CORTLAND Rachael Ehrlich, Assist by Jaden Galluzzo, goal number 2 for season.

Oswego St. 0, Cortland 4
-- CORTLAND *header off corner
59:49 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: McDermott, Amber for Delgrosso, Katie.
59:49 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Martinez, Gabriella for Adamec, Cassidy.
61:45 OSWEGO Offside against Oswego St..
62:16 OSWEGO Corner kick by OSWEGO Rechtorovic, Emma [62:16].
62:21 OSWEGO Header Shot by OSWEGO Marquardt, Jackie, SAVE Kristen Spendal.
64:00 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Ashlynn McGrorty for Katrina Klammer.
64:00 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Marinaro, Sara for Winkler, Brianna.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
68:46 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Delgrosso, Katie for Serrao, Luigina.
69:58 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Keara Johnson for Kayla Valerioti.
69:58 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Julia DeTurris for Simone Neivel.
69:58 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Julia Gagliano for Liz Allen.
72:11 CORTLAND Corner kick by CORTLAND Jaden Galluzzo [72:11].
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
73:22 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Julia DeTurris, SAVE Muehl, Haley.
74:32 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Key, Courtney for Madden, Graisa.
74:32 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Erica Gangemi for Jaden Galluzzo.
74:32 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Lexi Burke for Katie Cosenza.
-- OSWEGO Foul on Oswego St..
77:58 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Isabella Auth for Bella Casucci.
77:58 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Hannah Blacher for Cam Stone.
79:02 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Julia DeTurris, SAVE Muehl, Haley.
80:30 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Connally, Shayna for Marinaro, Sara.
81:50 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Jacqueline Post for Bryn Thompson.
81:50 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Kayla Bauer for Rachael Ehrlich.
83:07 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Gorman, Emma for Thompson, Lexie.
83:07 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Adamec, Cassidy for Martinez, Gabriella.
83:07 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Lorka, Jill for Rechtorovic, Emma.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
85:14 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Rachel Lacoff for Julia DeTurris.
85:14 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Grace Penhollow for Ashlynn McGrorty.
85:14 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Gianna Noce for Keara Johnson.
85:14 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Erin McCarthy for Julia Gagliano.
85:14 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Hernandez, Andrea for Delgrosso, Katie.
85:14 OSWEGO OSWEGO substitution: Orlando, Nicole for McDermott, Amber.
86:38 OSWEGO Corner kick by OSWEGO O'Connell, Lauren [86:38].
87:10 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Sage Luke for Erica Gangemi.
-- CORTLAND Foul on Cortland.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


